
1st Race. (C4) Post 6:00PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,150 (Plus $1,430 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 COME BET (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
2 CAPTAIN DOZER (L) $10,000 0 Escamilla-Gonzalez Benn, C 125
3 GOSPEL DANDY (L) $10,000 0 Williams, S Carreno, J 125
4 JEANO (L) $10,000 0 Brooks, J Wiseman, I 125
5 CLASSY EDGE (L) $10,000 nc Corderman, S Mora, G 115
6 NOISE COMPLAINT (L) $10,000 0 Moreno, C Cruz, R 125

6
2nd Race. (C6) Post 6:28PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 MAJOR CONTENDER $5,000 0 Hartman, A Quinonez, B 125
2 STARBURST (L) $5,000 Dixon, T Kimes, C 125
3 MEGA BOND (L) $5,000 0 Davidson, M Wiseman, I 125
4 MAJESTIC LOVER (L) $5,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
5 INCORRIGIBLE (L) $5,000 0 Dunlap, S Delorme, L 125

5
3rd Race. (C1) Post 6:56PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $8,250 (Plus $1,650 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 DERBY DAY LASSIE (L) $10,000 0 Donaldson, J Cunningham, T 125
2 TRIBAL QUEEN (L) $10,000 Gomez, J Carreno, J 125
3 HOT TUB HOTTIE (L) $10,000 0 Black, M Kimes, C 125
4 HEY ROXY (L) $10,000 0 Williams, S Quinonez, B 125
5 HUSHED (L) $10,000 NC Jimenez, F Cruz, R 125
6 STORMY BISONETTE (L) $10,000 0 Boone, P Sanchez, O 125

6
4th Race. (C10) Post 7:24PM TB - CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $9,900 (Plus $1,980 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 SHADOWLESS (L) $15,000 0 Oberlander, J Wiseman, I 125
2 LAPIS LAZULI (L) $15,000 0 Pruitt, J Kimes, C 125
3 SPANISH HOMBRE (L) $15,000 0 Williams, S Delorme, L 125
4 HUNTER QUICK (L) $15,000 0 Villafranco, F Perez, M 125
5 DOCTOR TINK (L) $15,000 0 Williams, S Quinonez, B 125

5
5th Race. (C9) Post 7:52PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 OLD TOBY (L) $10,000 0 Hale, J Cunningham, T 125
2 KHAN RUN (L1) $10,000 R1 Rodriguez, M Delorme, L 120
3 LORD CREW (L) $10,000 0 Davis, S Carreno, J 125
4 MAJESTIC FLASH (L) $10,000 0 Caster, B Kimes, C 125
5 MR SEEKER (L) $10,000 R1 Moreno, C Cruz, R 120
6 TAKING ENERGY (L) $10,000 0 Blatchford, G Wiseman, I 125
7 C J'S LEGACY (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
8 LEGEND'S JOURNEY (L) $10,000 0 Pruitt, J Perez, M 120

8
6th Race. (C8) Post 8:20PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,700 (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 FRIDAYNIGHTSOLDIER (L) $10,000 0 Gladd, A Kimes, C 125
2 RING BEARER (L) $10,000 0 Stephens, J Quinonez, B 125
3 LOCK UP YOUR PETS (L) $10,000 Chavez, S Cruz, R 125
4 MONEY EXPRESS (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
5 SLICK COUNTRY BOY (L) $10,000 0 Oberlander, J Mora, G 125
6 GOSPEL BUZZ (L) $10,000 0 Williams, S Carreno, J 125
7 JUST OKIE (L) $10,000 Padilla, C Wiseman, I 125
8 HERO TIME (L) $10,000 0 Davidson, M Cunningham, T 125

8
7th Race. (C7) Post 8:48PM TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $17,050 (Plus $3,410 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 OPTIMISTIC WOMAN (L) 0 Stephens, J Quinonez, B 125
2 FREELOADINGSISTAH 0 Dunlap, S Delorme, L 120
3 UNBRIDLED KISSES (L) 0 Ferrell, J Mora, G 120
4 AMOUREUX (L) 0 Gladd, A Kimes, C 120
5 IMPUDENT (L) 0 Blatchford, G Wiseman, I 125
6 FLAT OUT FANCY (L) Koch, N Carreno, J 120
7 WILD CHEROKEE (L) 0 Stephens, J Cunningham, T 120
8 BOSS ON THE RUN (L) 0 Gladd, A Cruz, R 120
9 O S U BUDKE (L) 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
Blinkers On: Amoureux

9
8th Race. (C5) Post 9:16PM TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $21,120 (Which Includes $3,520 From The OKB Program) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
1 GOSPEL FAITH (L) 0 Williams, S Delorme, L 125
2 RAINBOW SMILES (L) 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
3 CREES VALENTYME (L) R1 Koch, N Perez, M 125
4 PAULA M (L) 0 Williams, J Mora, G 120
5 SHAWK'S LIL MIA (L) R1 Pruitt, J Kimes, C 120
6 REALITY CHECK (L) 0 Stephens, J Cruz, R 125
7 MISS LONG LEGS (L) 0 Oberlander, J Wiseman, I 125
8 SEATTLE WILDCAT (L) 0 Oberlander, J Cunningham, T 125
9 SHOOTIN RUN (L) 0 Buehrer, M Quinonez, B 125
10 SPLITSECONDECISION (L) 0 Davis, S Carreno, J 125

10-1EXC

9th Race. (C2) Post 9:44PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 WILD WING (L) $10,000 0 Buehrer, M Perez, M 125
2 MR. KUNTATA (L) $10,000 0 Baze II, E Kimes, C 125
3 E D'ORO $10,000 0 Oberlander, J Cunningham, T 125
4 RIGHT CIDER (L) $10,000 0 Rodriguez, M Delorme, L 125
5 WHAT ABOUT JIMMY (L) $10,000 0 Brooks, J Wiseman, I 125
6 ABES DAY (L) $10,000 0 Gunter, M Mora, G 125
7 CLINTON QUARINTINO (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
8 GOSPEL GOOD WILL (L) $10,000 0 Williams, S Quinonez, B 125
9 COLE TRICKLE (L) $10,000 0 Gladd, A Cruz, R 120
10 QUIET JOURNEY (L) $10,000 0 Pruitt, J Carreno, J 120
Blinkers On: Abes Day

10-1EXC
Off Races: C3 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3

Extra Races For Wednesday, June 12, 2024
(Entries Close on Thursday, June 6, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $9,900. (Plus $1,980 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,600. (Plus $3,520 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

FOUR FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $5,500. (Plus $1,100 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

SIX FURLONGS

*** Closing Wednesday, June 5, 2024 ***
GOLDEN DRILLER STAKES , Purse $15,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds and Upward, Three Hundred And Fifty Yards
(To be run Saturday, June 15, 2024)

FAIR MEADOWS JUVENILE STAKES , Purse $15,000 Guaranteed
Two Year Olds, Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

(To be run Saturday, June 15, 2024)

************************************************************************************************
WELCOME BACK ALL HORSEMEN. The Racing Secretary is best contacted via email at
jlies@exposquare.com or (918) 744-6999 Ex. 3628 during appropriate business hours.
The racing office is open from 11:30am until the last race Wednesday through Saturday,
9:00am - 2:00pm Sunday, and closed Monday and Tuesday.
************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: Join the post-position draw from your phone by dialing (872) 240-3212 and
entering access code 498-649-285. Please mute phones unless asked for representation.
To watch the draw from your computer, tablet, or smartphone, get the GoTo Meeting app
at: https://meet.goto.com/install and use this link: https://meet.goto.com/johnlies.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made before the program
going final.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Haul-ins for race day will be assigned haul-in stalls in the
Bronco Barn and will not be permitted to ship into stalls that are assigned to other
trainers without prior approval.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: YOU MUST TELL THE STARTER THAT YOU ARE STANDING A
HORSE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING OFF THE STARTERS LIST IN ORDER TO DO
SO. Horses will not be permitted to stand at the gate or record an official workout
without turning the horse's name in prior to entering the track. Cards can be picked up
ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant.
************************************************************************************************
Workout cards must be filled out to receive an official workout. Please pick up workout
cards ahead of time from the racing office, clocker, or gap attendant. RIDERS GOING 220
YARDS SHOULD TURN AS CLOSE TO THE GATE AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THEY CAN
GET A TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
THERE IS NO PARKING IN THE BREEZEWAY OF THE SUPER DUTY BARN.
UNATTENDED VEHICLES WILL BE TOWED AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. ABSOLUTELY NO
VEHICLES OR TRAILERS ARE ALLOWED INSIDE THE BARNS AT ANY TIME. All
shavings will be dropped outside the barn and not in front of the doors. Thank you for
your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please utilize the D-rings on the back concrete walls of the
Bronco Barn stalls to secure your horses, not any part of the stalls themselves. NO
SMOKING IS ALLOWED IN THE BARN AREAS. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Use of the Ranger Arena is limited to saddling runners during
live racing, walking hots after training hours and Test Barn procedures. TURNING
HORSES LOOSE WITHIN THE ARENA ENCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AT ANY
TIME.
************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS STABLED IN SUPER DUTY BARN MUST USE THE WASH BAYS PROVIDED
ON THE SOUTH SIDE TO BATHE THEIR HORSES. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
ABES DAY 9 6/10
AMOUREUX 7 4/9

B R# PP
BOSS ON THE RUN 7 8/9

C R# PP
CAPTAIN DOZER 1 2/6
C J'S LEGACY 5 7/8
CLASSY EDGE 1 5/6
CLINTON QUARINTINO 9 7/10
COLE TRICKLE 9 9/10
COME BET 1 1/6
CREES VALENTYME 8 3/10

D R# PP
DERBY DAY LASSIE 3 1/6
DOCTOR TINK 4 5/5

E R# PP
E D'ORO 9 3/10

F R# PP
FLAT OUT FANCY 7 6/9
FREELOADINGSISTAH 7 2/9
FRIDAYNIGHTSOLDIER 6 1/8

G R# PP
GOSPEL BUZZ 6 6/8
GOSPEL DANDY 1 3/6
GOSPEL FAITH 8 1/10
GOSPEL GOOD WILL 9 8/10

H R# PP
HERO TIME 6 8/8
HEY ROXY 3 4/6
HOT TUB HOTTIE 3 3/6
HUNTER QUICK 4 4/5
HUSHED 3 5/6

I R# PP
IMPUDENT 7 5/9
INCORRIGIBLE 2 5/5

J R# PP
JEANO 1 4/6
JUST OKIE 6 7/8

K R# PP
KHAN RUN 5 2/8

L R# PP
LAPIS LAZULI 4 2/5
LEGEND'S JOURNEY 5 8/8
LOCK UP YOUR PETS 6 3/8
LORD CREW 5 3/8

M R# PP
MAJESTIC FLASH 5 4/8
MAJESTIC LOVER 2 4/5
MAJOR CONTENDER 2 1/5
MEGA BOND 2 3/5
MISS LONG LEGS 8 7/10
MONEY EXPRESS 6 4/8
MR. KUNTATA 9 2/10
MR SEEKER 5 5/8

N R# PP
NOISE COMPLAINT 1 6/6

O R# PP
OLD TOBY 5 1/8
OPTIMISTIC WOMAN 7 1/9
O S U BUDKE 7 9/9

P R# PP
PAULA M 8 4/10

Q R# PP
QUIET JOURNEY 9 10/10

R R# PP
RAINBOW SMILES 8 2/10
REALITY CHECK 8 6/10
RIGHT CIDER 9 4/10
RING BEARER 6 2/8

S R# PP
SEATTLE WILDCAT 8 8/10
SHADOWLESS 4 1/5
SHAWK'S LIL MIA 8 5/10
SHOOTIN RUN 8 9/10
SLICK COUNTRY BOY 6 5/8
SPANISH HOMBRE 4 3/5
SPLITSECONDECISION 8 10/10
STARBURST 2 2/5
STORMY BISONETTE 3 6/6

T R# PP
TAKING ENERGY 5 6/8
TRIBAL QUEEN 3 2/6

U R# PP
UNBRIDLED KISSES 7 3/9

W R# PP
WHAT ABOUT JIMMY 9 5/10
WILD CHEROKEE 7 7/9
WILD WING 9 1/10

In Today for

THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024

67 In Body

0 Also Eligible

67 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
SECOND DAY

THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024


